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Howard County 
\ Health Department ~ 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main : 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Maura J. Rossman, M .D., Health Officer 

-f-I-I[...l£t+JiL 
ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

CONSTRUCTION 

RECEIPT DATE : 

APPROVAL DATE: 112 /!<J/I@ PERMIT: A 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2026 Terrapin Creek Road 

SUBDIVISION: Terrapin Creek LOT: 17 TAX 10: 03-596040 

CONTRACTOR: WTC Contractors EMAIL: 


CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 3033 Salem Bottom Road, Westminster, MD 21157 PHONE: 443-458-7024 


CONTRACTOR CERTIFIED FOR BAT INSTALLATION: [8J MDE [8J MANUFACTURER: 

PROPERTY OWNER: LOG Inc. EMAIL: 


OWNER ADDRESS: 8601 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20110 PHONE: 301-585-7000 


BAT UNIT MODEL: Norweco TNTLP-500 PUMP SIZE: PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 


[OPERATION & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATE SIGNED: 08/10/16 DATE RECORDED: 08/10/16 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: [8J GRAVITY D PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: 5 APPLICATION RATE: 

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 207.5 INLET DEPTH: 3 I 
TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM SOnOM DEPTH: -~-.---;:J

MINIMUM SPACE 
BETWEEN TRENCHES: 10 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 4 

LOCATION: PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED I 
SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. 

- -+-­

I NOTES: . I 

~;UED !i.,~
BY: Hank Oswald ISSUE DATE: EXPIRATION DATE: 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIO PRIO TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION ~ 
NOTE : CONTHACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 

NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE · WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 

NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 

NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 
[8J ELECTRICAL PERMIT ISSUED E 16004215 

NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MOE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES 

DURING BAT INSTALLATION. 
NOTE: MOE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 

TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 


SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITIEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
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DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL 1E:S 
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SEPTIC TANK DATA 
SEPTIC TANK I LEVEL 'if;{ 

MANUFACTURER ~Jf::&INlJ'I!4Nr::il:.u 
CAPACITY 1'3 0 0 GAL 
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~q NOTES:"I' ~ I) FOUNDATION AND fOOTINGS ARE IN PLACE AS 5HOWN HEREON. M

2) BUILDING TIE5 ARE ±0.5' UNLES5 OTHERWl5E NOTED. 
..... '" 3) TOP OF WALL = 589.7 o

b ~ o:i 20.0' 0;­HOUSE DETAIL 
5CALE: I' = 30' 

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: 
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS R~OOMf.iNT~A5 PREPARED BY ME OR 

UNDER MY RE5PON5IBL~..~i}\R#FA"WlT ~'Jl'I,.f.\M A DULY LlCEN5ED 

PROFE5510NAL LAND ~Ui~Or.;IJNrjg~. 'I!!t' 1f.Wf2 OF THE 5TATE OF 

MARYLAND. LlCENSf{,~ J0@W(f21~19N ~Ar'fj~ JULY 2G, 2017. 
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I CERTIFY THI5 PLAT TO ~~.-c.~Cirli~~.~uLT OF AN 
ACTUAL FIELD 5URVEY. BA5ED'e)t<I.~..I\..)a@~ND AMONG THE LAND 
RECORD5 OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. AS REFERENCED HEREON. 
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Back River 
PO BOX 329 

Glyndon, MD 2107] 
Phone # 41 

Fax # 41 

Letter 

This is to certify that the Norweco 

Terrapin Creek Rd., Sykesville, MD 21 

at 

16 was to 

Installer: Walter Coon 

Property Owner: Manan Shah 

# 

THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR INSTALLATION 

ONLY. THE 5-YEAR OPERATIONS & 

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FROM OF 

INSTALLATION WILL ONLY GO INTO 


AFTER BACK RIVER PRE-CAST, LLC 


FINAL AND FULL PAYMENT FOR THE SYSTEM. 


MATTHEW 




Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 210115 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


wvvw.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J_ Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 
FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATl\ffiNT SYSTEM 
..M. It l~' :J./0! ~i 

THIS AGREEMENT is made this !0.~ ~aay of --:: ; , among,_______ 
Catonsville Homes. L.L.C. , hereinafter collectively referred to as 
"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County"_ 

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at 
2026 Terrapin Creek Road. Sykesville. MD 21784 (Lot 17) , in the ~ Election District of Howard 
County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber 01988 Folio 00258_ 

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation ofa conventional on-site sewage disposal 
system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perform 
nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective 
January 1, 2013. The pre-treatment device being installed is Norweco Singulair TNT 600 . 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for 
access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any 
information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and needed by the County to 
develop accurate and thorough test results. 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees, 
either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the 
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is 
not the resu It of poor rna i ntenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County 
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved 
advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the County 
when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall bind the 
Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the 
property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further agrees that they shall 
inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that the system shall require 

JW 8/8/20t4 

http:26.04.02.07
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maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the Owner agrees to cause this 
agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard County and assure that it becomes part 
of the Deed for the subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware of the special 
conditions affecting this property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public 
health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or 
may hereafter be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County and the 
Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. This agreement 
may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or by their authorized 
representatives. 

I. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions ofall transactions pursuant to this 
agreement. 

J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 
or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date 
indicated above. 

,/6 JJX ~ Sjte12D 110 
Howard County Health Department 
~f :i"o t c":' \ L. l C­

Owner#2 Signature Date 

Owner #J Print Name Owner #2 Print Name 

7 I]. I~ ~ -r/'z/Ib
Buyer Date Buyer #2 Signature Date· 

Buyer #1 Print Name Buyer #2 Print Name 

JW 81812014 



. . 
CATONSVILLE HOMES, LLC 8/10/2016 

OPERATING MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 

1. 	 TC4-Mallampatl-Devonshire O&M 

2015 Terrapin Creek Road 2 B16000079 8/10116 


2. 	 TCA-Ghulstein-Asbland Clerk of the Circuit Court forO&M 	 Howard County
12707 Milo Court 21784 B16000971 8/10/16 	 Land Records/Licensing 

The Tho~as Dorsey Building
3. 	 TCI0-Apte-Devonshire O&M 9250 Bendix Road 

12726 Milo Court 21784 BI6001641 8/10/16 Columbia l MD 21045 
410-313-5850 

=;==:==::==========:==:=::=====:=======~ 
LR -	 Agreement Recording Fee4. 	 TC6-Mehla-Charleston II O&M lx 20.00 20.00 

12721 Milo Court 21784 BI6001946 8/10/16 	 Grantor/Grantee Name: catonsville homes 
Reference/Control #: 69 

s. 	 TCI7-Shah·Charleston II O&M LR - Agreement Surcharge
lx 	 40.00 40.002026 Terrapin Creek Road 2 B16002635 8/10/16 LR - Agreement Recording Fee 
lx 	 20.00 20.00 

Grantor/Grantee Name: catonsville homes6. 	 TC2-ChaUagulla-Devonshire O&M Reference/Control #: 70 

2007 Terrapin Creek Rood 2 B16002795 8110116 


lR -	 Agreement Surcharge
lx 40.00 40.00 

7. 	 TCI4-Gandhi-Devonshire O&M lR - Agreement Recording Fee 
Ix 20.00 20.0012710 Milo Court 21784 816003009 8/10/16 Grantor/Grantee Name: catonsville homes 

Reference/Control #: 71 

LR - Agreement SUrcharge
1x 	 40.00 40.00 

lR - Agreement Recording Fee 
1x 	 20.00 20.00 

Grantor/Grantee Name: catonsvll1e homes 
Reference/Control #: 72 

lR -	 Agreement Surcharge
1x 	 40.00 40.00 

lR -	 Agreement Recording Fee 
1x 	 20.00 20.00 

Grantor/Grantee Name: catonsville homes 
Reference/Control #: 73 

lR -	 Agreement Surcharge
1x 	 40.00 40.00 

lR -	 Agreement Recording Fee
1x 	 20.00 20.00 

Grantor/Grantee Name: catonsville homes 
Reference/Control #: 74 

lR - Agreement Surcharge
1x 	 40.00 40.00 

LR - Agreement Recording Fee 
Ix 20.00 20.00

Grantor/Grantee Name: catonsville homes 
Reference/Control #: 15 

LR -	 Agreement Surcharge
1x 	 40.00 40.00 

=====================;;=================
SubTotal: 	 420.00 

.Total: 	 420.00 
REV~Ch~k~BOA=:=================420~OO== 
Number : 23140 

08/1012016 14: 15 CC13-SB 
#6702903 1496/109 

- Thank you for visiting us today­



Ron Thompson 

From: Oswald, Hank <hoswald@howardcountymd.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2016 2:14 PM 
To: Ron Thompson 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_Terrapin Creek Lot 17 

Hi Ron: 


I forgot to mention that a 6 bedroom SFD using a Norweco, the model unit will be TNT LP 1000gpd. The depth of the 

this unit is no more than 3'. Please revise. 


Thanks, 


Hank 


From: Ron Thompson [mailto:ron@vanmar.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2016 4: 10 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_Terrapin Creek Lot 17 

Thank you Hank. 

FF Elevation = 591.00 

BF Elevation =581.00 


Ronald E. Thompson, PE 

VANMAR ASSOCIATES 

310 South Main Street 

PO Box 328 

Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 

301-829-2890 (0) 

443-421-2164 (C) 

301-831-5603 (F) 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 

Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 20164:02 PM 

To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 

Subject: BAT Plan_Terrapin Creek Lot 17 


Hi Ron: 

The plan shows conflicting FF and B elevations for the house. Which is it and I will red line the plan? 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

1 
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Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21'045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 

2 



Oswald, Hank 

From: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com > 
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 20164:10 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: BAT Plan_Terrapin Creek Lot 17 

Thank you Hank. 

FF Elevation = 591.00 

BF Elevation =581.00 


Ronald E. Thompson, PE 


VAN MAR ASSOCIATES 


310 South Main Street 


PO Box 328 

Mount Airy, Maryland 21771 

301-829-2890 (0) 

443-421-2164 (C) 

301-831-5603 (F) 


From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 


Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 20164:02 PM 


To: Ron Thompson <ron@vanmar.com> 


Subject: BAT Plan_Terrapin Creek Lot 17. 


Hi Ron: 

The plan shows conflicting FF and B elevations for the house. Which is it and I will red line the plan? 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, l .E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 

1 

mailto:ron@vanmar.com
mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov


Oswald. Hank 

From: Pam Walter <PWalter@catonsviliehomes.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 20164:20 PM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: Terrapin Creek Lot 17 Jloor Plan Question 

The basement is unfinished with a 3 piece rough-in (standard in our homes). The BAT design is for 6 bedrooms, 
however. 

Pam VVafter 

Catonsville Homes, LLC 
11175 Stratfield Court 
Marriottsville, fVlD 21104 
410-442-2211 x 202 
410-442-2215 Fax 
pwalter@catonsvillehomes.com 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.qov] 
Sent: Wednesday, June 29, 2016 3:59 PM 
To: Pam Walter 
Subject: Terrapin Creek Lot 17Jloor Plan Question 

Hi Pam: 

Is the basement finished or unfinished because its showing a full bathroom rough in with potential for at least one 
bedroom. 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 

mailto:mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.qov
mailto:pwalter@catonsvillehomes.com



